



## Kenya National Innovation Agency

## **INVITATION TO TENDER ADVERTISEMENT**

The Kenya National Innovation Agency (KeNIA) invites sealed bids from eligible candidates for the under listed tender.

S/ No	TENDER NO.	DESCRIPTION	CATEGORY	CLOSING DATE
1.	KENIA/ONT/01/2023-2024	Framework agreement for provision of event management for Kenya Innovation Week and other related activities	Open	13 <sup>th</sup> September 2023

Tender documents may be downloaded from the Agency's website **www.innovationagency.go.ke** or on the Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP) **https://tenders.go.ke** 

Completed tender documents are to be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes clearly marked with **Tender Number and Description** and be deposited in the Tender Box situated outside Kenya National Innovation Agency offices at NACOSTI building, ground floor, off Waiyaki Way, Nairobi on or before **13th September 2023** at **11:00 a.m.** or be addressed to reach: - Chief Executive Officer (CEO) Kenya National Innovation Agency, NACOSTI Building, ground floor, Off Waiyaki Way, P.O. Box 22269-00100 NAIROBI. Kindly note late tenders will be rejected.

## **CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER**